	 RLH Industries, Inc. • Tel. 866-DO-FIBER • Fax 714 532-1885 • www.fiberopticlink.com	 Page "1
4 Wire Data E&M
DIN Fiber Link System
SYSTEM INSTALLATION INFORMATION
Description
The 4 Wire Data E&M DIN Fiber Link system provides
simultaneous transmission of 4 wire data and single or
bidirectional E&M over two optical fibers. The 4-wire data

unit and retest. If technical assistance is required, contact RLH Industries, Inc. Technical support
department. Refer to the contact information at the end of this document.
Ordering Information
Each 4 Wire Data E&M DIN Fiber Link system is identified with a part number.
A complete system requires 2 units.
Add -SM11 to part number for dry contact. Example: 4ED-01-1-SM11.
Please contact your RLH sales representative for pricing and delivery information.
RJ-45 Pin Chart
E&M INPUT 1 -48 Signaling Battery, SB
2 Signaling Input, M-Lead
4 WIRE RX (Ring) 3 Ring, Audio Input, R
4 WIRE TX (Ring) 4 Ring, Audio Output, R1
4 WIRE TX (Tip) 5 Tip, Audio Output, T1
4 WIRE RX (Tip) 6 Tip, Audio Input, T
E&M OUTPUT 7 Signaling Output, E-Lead
8 Signal Ground, SG
RJ-45
1
8
Optics Description Distance µm Part Number
Multimode  SC CO/SUB DIN Fiber Link 2km / 1.2 mi 62.5/50 μm 4ED-01-1
Multimode  ST CO/SUB DIN Fiber Link 2km / 1.2 mi 62.5/50 μm 4ED-03-1
Single-mode  SC
CO/SUB DIN Fiber Link 15km / 9 mi. 8~9 μm 4ED-10-1
CO/SUB DIN Fiber Link 50km / 31 mi. 8~9 μm 4ED-11-1
Single-mode  ST
CO/SUB DIN Fiber Link 15km / 9 mi. 8~9 μm 4ED-20-1
CO/SUB DIN Fiber Link 50km / 31 mi. 8~9 μm 4ED-21-1
	 RLH Industries, Inc. • Tel. 866-DO-FIBER • Fax 714 532-1885 • www.fiberopticlink.com	 Page "5
General Specifications
"
Transmission method Frequency modulated light via two optical fibers